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Pittsburgh, PA 15 9%@2
Telephone (412) 68 52003
Fax (412) 682- 3138 William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL NoO.
SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of IN CIVIL ACTION
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee of
PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK
-vs- Plaintiff(s)

BRADLEY C. BELGIN

Defendant(s)

NOTICE TO DEFEND

YOU HAVE BEEN SUED IN COURT. If you wish to defend against the claims
set forth in the following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this
Complaint and Notice are served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney
and filing in writing with the Court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against
you. You are warned that if you fail to do so, the case may proceed without you and a
judgment may be entered against you by the Court without further notice, for any money
claimed in the Complaint or for any other claim or relief requested by the Plaintiff. You may

lose money or property or other rights important to you.

YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE.
IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE
'SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION
ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE
MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES
THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A
REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

Court Administrator
Clearfield County Courthouse
One North Second Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
Telephone Number 814-765-2641 Ex 50-51



COMPLAINT

1. Plaintiff is a corporation whose address is 120 Keyser Avenue, Scranton,
PA 18504, and, as the assignee of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee of Providian National
Bank, stands in its assignor’s stead, and both are hereinafter referred to interchangeably as

“Plaintiff”.

2. On June 18, 2003 Assignor sold, assigned and transferred to Plaintiff all of
Assignor’s right, title and interest in, and to the agreement between Assignor and Defendant.

Assignor had the right to assign the agreement. A copy of the assignment is attached hereto
as Exhibit “A.” |

3. All conditions precedent to Assignor’s right to be paid under the terms of the

the contract have occurred.

4. Defendant is an individual whose address is 163 Railroad Street, Coalport,
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 16627.

5. At a specific instance and request of the Defendant, the Defendant applied
for and was granted a credit card by the Plaintiff at the terms and conditions agreed upon
by the parties, as is more specifically shown by the Agreement, a true and correct copy of

which is attached hereto, marked Exhibit “B” and made a part hereof.

6. Plaintiff avers that the agreement between the parties was based upon a written
agreement which the Defendant accepted by using the credit card for purchases and/or cash

advances.

7. Defendant made purchases and/or received cash advances using said credit

card.

8. Thereafter, in breach of obligations under the Agreement, the Defendant failed

to make payments as they became due.



9. Plaintiff avers that the terms of the Agreement provide for acceleration of the

entire balance due and owing upon Defendant’s breach of the Agreement.

10. Plaintiff avers that the balance due amounts to $3,611.52, as is more specifically
shown by Plaintiff’s Statement of Account, a true and correct copy of which is attached

hereto, marked Exhibit “C” and made a part hereof.

11. Plaintiff avers that interest has accrued at the rate of 19.99% per annum on

the balance due from June 25, 2003.

12. Per the terms of the agreement, the Defendant has agreed to pay to the
Plaintiff as liquidated damages, the costs of collection, including all reasonable attorneys’
fees incurred in the collection of monies owing, which Plaintiff avers will be 25% of the

balance due.

13. Although repeatedly requested to do so by Plaintiff, Defendant has willfully

failed and refused to pay the amount due Plaintiff or any part thereof.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff demands Judgment against Defendant in the amount
of $3,611.52 with appropriate additional interest from June 25, 2003, plus attorneys fees and

costs.

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.




uniFund

Unifund CCR Partners

BILL OF SALE

Unifund CCR Partners, for value received and in accordance with the terms of the Accounts
Receivable Purchase Agreement by and among Unifund CCR Partners and Commonwealth
Financial Systems, Inc. (“Purchaser”), dated as of June 18, 2003 (the “Agreement”), does hereby
sell, assign and transfer to Purchaser all of its good and marketable title, free and clean of all
liens, claims and encumbrances in and to the Accounts listed in the Account Schedule attached as
Appendix A to the Agreement, without recourse and without representation or warranty of
collectibility, or othrerwise, except to the extent stated in the Agreement.

Executed on ]i Wt@ ZﬂQZ

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS
By Credit Card Receivables Fund, Inc.
Its General Partner

For Unifund Use ONLY 11
Client # | PID CID #
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PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK VISA® AND MASTERCARD® ACCOUNT AGREEMENT

Please raview this document and keep it with your other imporant Papars. This Account Agreement contains the serms thal govern your Frovidian National Bank VIS# ar MasterCare
Account S “Accaunt™). The Accoumt alicws you to make purchases by using your VISA o MasterCard credi: card {the “Card™ whersver it is henored and o get cash zqvances ftom us
or any cther participating firancial institution and from Automated Telier Machines. Canvenience checks may aiso be provided to you as a0 adgiticnal way 10 use the Account, In thrs
Agreement, “you" and “your" mean each person for whom we have opened a cregit caru Acccunt “We," “our,” “ours,” and “Us” mean Providian National Bank. or iis assignees, as fistes
on your bllling statement. The Account may be used anly for persona, family, houseneid ard charitable purpeses, and not for any nusiness or sommerciat purpass. Any use of this
Account shal constitute accepfance of the terms of this Agreement. You and we agres as follows: .

Paymenis. You wil receive 2 monthly statement showing your ouisEnding datance. Payment on this Account is recuirec in U.S. dollars {checks must be Dayable at 2 LS, office of the
bank Uie check is drawn on) for af lzast the payment due a5 Shown on your siatement by the payment due daie m accordanca with payment instructions on yaur monthly siztement, The
back of your monthly statement includes the rules we loflow when we post payments 1o your Account. Convenience ciecks and ather checks we may issue to you may not be used to maks
payments on your Account ar 16 make payments on any other account vou have with us o our affiiiatas, The payment oue wil oe: 3% of the new balance shown on your staternent s the
amount of any past due payment. and may include the amount by which the new balance exceeds your credit fine, However, the payment due will not ce l2ss than $15 funiess your new
Daiance is less than $15, in which case the Jayment cue will be the amount of e new balance). if your Account is past due of above the cradit line. we may requirz z higher minimum
payment, but we will notiy vou befors doing so. if your payment fs more than the cayment due, | wiHl be treated as a single pavment and none of it wifl be applied o future payments due.
We may accept late of partial payments, or pavments marked “paid in tull” 2r mazkeg with other restrictians, without losing aur dght to callecs all amaunts owing under this Agreement.

Finance Charges. Fance charges begin to accrue on a debit when it is inchuded in one of your daily balances and continue 10 accrue until that batance is reduced by 2 sayment or credit
Your Account has two daily balkinces: the Purchase falance, whith consists of purchases you make with your Sar¢ and fees, other than cash agvence transaction fees. charged 10 your
Account, including fees fer optional services; and the Cash Advance Balange, which consists of alfi cash advances and cash ad'ance transaciion fees. Any payment amount we receive that
exceeds e finance charges and fees ten due will ordinarily be appiied first io the Balance with the lower ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE {APR} yatil that Balance is zero, and then to the
temaining Balance. We reserve the right 1o apply payments differently without furiner notice. The Purthase and Cash Advance Bafances are reduced by payments s of the date received,
and By credits as of te dare posted. Purchases are inciudad in your Purchase Balance as of the date mage. Fees are included in your Purchase Balance as of the fransaction gate. Cash
advances are included in your Cash Advance Batance 3s folicws: cash advances from other financial institutions ang through Automated Tefler Machines as of the date made: lunds
electronically transmitteq. a5 of the date transmitted; cash advance checks made pavable to you that are identified as cashier's checks, which we may mail 1o you at your raguest, as of
saven daye after the date we print an the check: all other chacks, including any convenience checks, as of the date presented ta us. Gash advance transaction fess are inclisded in the Casn
Advance Salance as of the iransaction date. Other debits are inciuged in your Purchase or Cash Advance Salance as of the dats posied. Finance charges are 2dded 10 vour Purchase znd
Cash Advance Batances each day and are then posted on the iast day of the billing cycle, There is no period within which credit extended may de repaid without incurring 2 linznce charge.

To figure the daily Hinance charge for purchases and the daity finance. chargs lor cash advances, we siart with your previous day's Purchase Baiance and Cash Advance Batance, ado sfl
debits and subtract 2l credits for the current day 1o the applicable Saiance (as 2xplained in the paragraph above). and multiply the net amount by the apolicable daily periodic rate {see
{oliowing paragraphs). The finance tharge for purchases & then added to and included in that day's Purchase Balance, and the finance charge for cash agvances is then added 1o and
included in that day's Cash Advancs Balance, We treat a credit batancs for any oay es zero. \We defermine the total Srance charges on your Salances tor the billing cycte by aading together
the finance charge for purchases for each day within the billing cycle ang the finance charge for cash advances for sach day within the billing;cycle. in caigulating finance charpes, 2n
adjustment will be mads for any transastion or sayment that would have affected the finance charge calculation in a prior biiling cycte kad it Seen posted in that cycle, The applicabie saily
pesicdic rate for such a transaction will be the rate in effect for the current billing cycle rather than the rate in sffect on the date of the transaction, -

The term “Prime Rats” as used in this Agreement means the prime sate published in The Wal Sirsst Jaurnal on the first usiness day of the pravious caiendar month. Any increast or
decrease in the APR will taxe effect on the first day of your biffing cycle and may result in 2 siight increass o decrease in the amount of your minimum payment.

Tne ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE tor purchases will vary and may be adjusted each billing cycle up 1 10,99% zbove Prime Rate, Using this formula, the APH for curcnases in the
April 2000 bilfing cycle is 19.99%, curresponding 1o a daily periodic rate of 0.0548%, and your AR for purchases wil not go below 18.99%.

The ANNUAL PERCENTAGE RATE for cash advances will vary and may be 2djusted each bilkng cycle bp to 12.99% above Prime Rate. Using this formula, the APB for casn advences in the
Aprit 2000 billing cycle is 21,98%, corresponging o 3 daily periodic rate of 0,0602%, and your APR for cash advances will nat go befow 21.98%.

To determine ihs average daily balance shown an your swatement for purchases. add each day's Purchase Balanca {including daily firance chargej i the billing cycls and divide by ihe
number of days in the billing cycle, To determine the average caily balance shown on your statement for cash advances, add eagh fay’s Cash Advance Salance (inciuding daily finance
charge) in the billing cvcle and divide by the number of days in the bilfing cycte. You can multiply each of these average daily balances by the number of days In the billing cycle ana by the
applicable daily perindic rats to obtain subiotals, ang then adc the two subtotals twgether to dztermine ths total amount of finance charges on your balances for the billing cycie. If a cash
advance transaction fee, credit fine increase fes, or Express Card prucessing fee is chargad {see Fees section), those amounts are also FINANCE CHARGES.

- Fess. A membership tes of $7.95 witl be-charged to vour Account each month. If you request and we issue an aditional Card on your Acccunt for an authorized user. a fee of 320 for each

additional Card will be eharged ta your Account. This fee will be charged to your Accaunt when the additional Card Is issuea and svery 12 moaths thereatter for as leng 2s esch additional
Card is outsianding. If yau request and use our Express Card Service, a one-time fee of $19.95, whith is 2 FINANCE CHARGE, will be charged 16 your Account In some Cases, exoress
processing may not be avaitable. We may charge your Account 529 for: each Card you ask us to replace; each fetumned payment: each check you write on your Account that we retum
unpaid; each stop paymant order or renewal of such an order; each billing cycie within which your Account is delfiquent {tate charge); and each billing cycle within which your Talance
exceeds your credit line even it your Actount is closed. i you request copies of billing statements that were first sent tp you more than two montnis gariier, we may charge 3 handling fee of
$2 ior each such copy. A cash advance e of 3% (minimum 55), which is a FINAHCE CHARGE, may be charged for each cash advancs iransaction made on your Account. For some credit
fing increases, you may be charged a fes, which is 3 FINANCE CHARGE, the amount of whith will be disclosed to you befors you accept the line increass offer. If you request that we make
a one-time 2ulomatic ayment from your personai checking account, we may charge your Account 2 fee of 54,95 for ach request. This fee is 2 FINANCE CHARGE, and it wilt apply
whether or pot funds are available in your oersonal checking account to make the payment. :

Default. You will b¢ in default: i 2ny information you provided us proves tc be incomplete or umrug; i you do not comply with asy part of this Agrasment; upon your geath, bankruptcy, ar
insotvency: if you do ot pay cther dets when due; i 3 bankruptey petition is fled by or against you; or if we believe in good faith that vou may not pay or serlomn vour abligations gnder
this Agzeement. f you are in default, we may, without furiher demand or notice, cancet your crecit pavileges, dectars your Account batance immediately due and payabie, 3a0 use any
Temedy we may have. In the event of your default, the cutstanding balance on your Account will contine 1o acCrye interest at the APR(s) disciosed in ihe Finance Charges section of this
Agreement, sven if we have filed suit to collect the amount you owe,

Credt} Line. Your credt line and cash agvance Jine are disciosed when vou open your Accatnt 2nd on your statement each month. Your cash advance fing is limited %0 2 portion of your

credit line, We may Increase or decrease you: credit line and/or your cash advancs line besed on information we optained from you or your ¢redit recoros. Your avaitabie crgdit m
purchgses is normally ths ditference between your credit fine anc your Account balance (including wransactions made or autnorizad but not yet posted). Your avallable cradit fcr &
casti agvance is normally the difference Detween yeur cash sdvance fing and your Cash Advance Balance or the difterence between your credit ling and your Account balancsl, whicnever is
less. If you send us a large payment, we may fimit your available credit while we confirm that the check will clsar. For carmin transactions, avaiiable credit may be less. You wil not use your
Account for, and we may refuse to honor, any transaction thal would cause you to exceed your 2vallabie credit or vour avafizble credit for cash agvances. Your credft fine may be reguced if
vou attempt 13 go over your cash advance Credit iine.

Framise fc Pay. You promise to pav us when gus all mounts Sorrowed when you or someone eise uses your Account feven if the amount sharged gxceea’s_ your ue;rniss“;cr;}. sl other
‘ransactics and charpes to your Account, and ail callection costs we incur including, but not fimited w, r2asonabie zfiormey’s f28s ané court costs, (IF you win the suit, we will pay your
reasonable atormey's fees and court costs.) ’

Cnanges. After we nrovige yau any nofice rectired by law, we may change any part of this Agreement and add cr remove zny terms, conditions, or requirements. 51’\3 change is made to
the Finance Charges section of this Agreamant, the new finance charge caiculation will 2pply to your eatire Account alanca trom tne eifective gate of the change. Changes #ill 2pply to

balances hat include fems posted 10 vour Account hefars the date of the change, :0d will apply whether or not yeu continue to use the Account,

Foreign Eschange/Cumrency Conversion. if you use your Card for transactions in a surrency other than LS. collars. the rransacticns vrill be converied 1o U.S. datlars. gen:zrauy using #ither
a (i) govemment-mandated rate or (i) whelesale market rai2 in sffect the day before the transaction is processed, increased by 2%. a orecit is subsequently ngenbfcr a wansacuen, i will
o2 decrsased dy the same percentage. The currency conversion rate used on the comversion datz may differ itom the rate in effect on the 9ate you used your Card. You agree 1o atcep! the
converted amount in 1L.S. doiiare. :

The Card; Cancstiation. You may cancel your credit privileges at any bme by noifying us in wriing and destroying the Card{s). Unon the Card expimtipn at the end ctthe mofm shcﬂwn o6
it, we reserve tne right not to renew the Carg. We may cancei the Card 2nd your ex2dit privileges 22 any fme ziter 30 days nonce 10 yeu. o5 witicut nofice i pamitted by v, i your Carg Is
cancekied or nal ;enewed, finance charges ana otre? fees will comnue (s be assassed. payments will continue o te cue, and i gther apnficatite orws:ons'cf this Agraemem will rerrtsm in
eniect. I you terminate your cradit privileges, of it we cancel 5t 5o nol renew e Care, you Mgy [0 :0nger Wil checks on your ACCCUN:, ane you Should cestroy any unuceo cnecks we

may have {SSues ia yau. : ' HX' HIH‘H 'Tﬁ::’*
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" You will be asked to confirm an oraf stap payment order in wriling. We may disrena

Personal Information: Docurnestis. You will provide us at izast 30 cavs notica if you change your name. horme or maiing 2oress, telephone numpers, empigyment, or income. Upsn oir request
veu will provide us additional financial informatian, We reserve the right %o cbtain ertormation from others, inciuging credit reporting agencies, and to Drovide YOUr 36Cress ane information about
your Account to others. We.may giso stare information with qur business affiligres. However, v L4, iRy il 10,5 2L anv time Mtiuciing us not 1y share cragit informanon witt qur atiies. lyou
do not julfil your obligations unger this Agreemer, a negative credit repon that may reflect on your cradit may be submitled (o zredit Teponing agencies.

Customer Service; Unauthorized Usa, Loss, or Theft of Checks or the Card. Each Card must be signed on receipt. You are responsibie for safeguargirig the Card, yOur Parsanal
Icentification Number (PIN}, which provides access i Automated Teller Machines, and any checks issued 12 yoy from: ek, and for keeping your PIN sanarate from your Sarc. i you
giscover ar suspect that the Card. PIN, or any unused checks are lost or stolen. of that there mzy De an unaithorized trznsaction on your Accourt, 70U will cromgtly notify us by calling
1-800-211-5815. So we can immediasely act to limit losses and liabiity, you will phone us evess ihough you may alsc notity us in writing. Your liability tor unauthorized ysg seeurring
belore you nolify us is limiteo to SED, If you report or we suspect umutharized use of your Account, we may suspend your cradit savileges until we resalve the problem to aur stistaction
or issue you a pew Card. 3t your Card is lest ar stolen, you wii prompty desroy all checks that may be in your possession. To improve Custcmer service and security, you agree that vour
calls may be monitared or recorged, i ’

Merchant Relations. We will not be fiable #f any person or Automated Teller Maching refuses to honor the Carg or accent your checks, or fails to rem the Card to you. We have no
responsibility for goeds and services purchased with the Card or checks except 25 required by law. [See Spe~~' Rule below.) Ceriain benefits that are available with the Aczount are
provided by third-parry vendors. We are not respansibie far the quallty, avaitability, or resutts of any of the Services you choose tu use.

Stop Payment Ordsrs. It you wish to stop payment on a shegk, you may send us a stop payment order by writing to us at our address tor Customer Sarvica listeq on your statement. You
(an make 2 5top payment order orafly by cailing the number listed on your statement. When You makKe 2 519p payment ordel, you must provige your ACCount number ang specific
information about the check: the exact amount, the date on the check tie name of the party to whom it was payable, the name of the person who signed i1, and the check number,

: g your gral order i we. do not receive 3 sianed writt=n co! ation within fwo wee fler *he oral
ogder, or it we have not received an adequate destription of the item so that payment can be stapged. The croer will 16t be effective if the check was paid by us belore we had a reasonabie
opportunlty to act on the order. We may, without liability, disregart a written stop payment order six months zhter receipt unless R is renewed in writing, :

Standarg of Cars. Secavse this Account Invoives a credlt card and may involve check transactions that are processed through separste mational systems before e trarsaciions are
consalidated by us, and bacause nat every check and Card slip wilt be set 1o us, transactions i your Account will be processed mechanically without our necessarily reviewing every itemn,
Our pracessing system will call aur attention to cariain items, which we will examine. We will axamine alf trensactions whea you repart that your Card or any checks have been Jost or
stoien. We do not intend ordinarily to examine all ems, and we wiil act be negligent i we 0o not do so. This rule establishes the standard of ardinary care that we in 9aod ‘aith wil
exercise in administering your Account. Because of our limited review, and because nelther your cancelled shecks nor Card transaction sfips will be retumed o you with the manthiy
statement, yul\: shoufd be careful to enter all checks In your check register or othenwise keep a record gt them. You shouid alse save your credi card cash advance and purchass slips. You
2 : 30ai tv ys immediage : izg actions or erro

pree ig Ci

Waiver of Certain Rights. We may celay or waive enforcemsnt.of any provision of this Agresmant withott losing our right 16 enforce it or any other provision later, You waive: the tight to
presentment, dermand, protest, or natice of dishonor; any appiicable statuta of limitations; and any right you may have to requise us 10 progeed against anvone before we file suit against
you.

Applicabile Law; Severabillly; Assignment. No matter where you live, this Agreement and yaur Account are govemed by foderal law and by New Hamoshire law. This Agreement is a finat
expression of the agreement between you ang us and may not be contradicted by evidence of any allagad oral agreement. (f any provision of this Agreement is held io e tvalig or
unentorceable, you and we wifl consider that provision modified ta conform to applicadle taw, and the rest of the provisions in the Agreament will still be enforceable. At any time afler we
Qetermine in goad faith that any propesed or enacted lagisiation, regulatory actios, or judiclal decision has rendered or may render any material provisions of this Agreement invalio ot
unenforceable, or impose any incraased tax, reponting requiremant, or other burden in connection with any such provision or its enfarcerment, we;may, after at least 30 days aotice to you,
or without notice if permitted by kaw, cancel the Card and your credit privileges. We may transier or assign our Tight 1o alf or some of your payments. If state faw reguires that yau receive
notica of such an event to protect the purchaser or assignee, we may give you such notice by filing 2 financing starement with the state’s Secretary of State.

Notices. Cther notices to you shall be eftactive when depasited in the mail addressed 1o you at the address shawn in our records, unless a longer notice period & specified in this
Agreement or by law, which period shall start upon maliing. Notlce to us shall be maiied to our agdress for Customes Service on yaur statement {or other addresses we may specity) ang
shalt be effective when we recejve 3.

YOUR BILLING AIGHTS — KEEP THIS NOTICE FOR FUTURE USE. This notice contains imponant inormation about your rights and our responsihilities under the Fair Sredit Bilfing Act.

Notily Us in Case of Errors or Questions About Your Bilf. W you think your bifl is wrong, of if you nead more information abett any transaction an your bill, write us, on 2 saparate shest, at
our address iisted In the 8ifling Rights Summary on your bill. Write t s as s00n as possible. We must hear from you no later than 60 days after we sent you the first bill on which the
arrer of probler appeared. You can ielephone us, but doing so will not preserve your fights, In your fetier, give us the following: Your name and Account number — The daitar ameunt of
the suspected erraz ~ A description of the error 2nd an explanation, if possible, of why you befieve there is an esror, ¥ you need more information, describe the em you are not sure about.

Your Rights and Oor Responsibilities Atler We Rocsive Your Writien Notice, We must acknowiedge your lettar within 30 days, uniess we have cormcted the error by then. Within
80 days, we must-aither carrect the error or sxplain why we believe the ofll was correct. AMer we receive your letter, we cannat try to collect any amount you question, of report you as
definguent. We can continue to bil you for the amount you question, ingluding finance charges, and we can apply any unpaid amount against your credit line. You do net have to pay any
questioned amount while we are investigating, bis yau are still abligated 1 pay the parts of your bill that are not in question.

If we fing that we made a mistake on your bill, you.wilt not have to pay any finance chasge related to any questioned amount. If we didn't make a mistake, vou may have to pay finance
charges, and you will have 1o make up the missed payments an the guestioned amount, In aither casa, we will sand you g statement of the amount you owe and the date that it s due_ 1}
you fail to pay the amount we think you owe, we may rapont you as delinguent, However, if our explanation does not satisfy you and you wiite to us within 10 days telling us that you stift
refusa 1o pay, we must tell anyone we report you 1o that you question vour bill. Ang, we mus! tefl vot the name of anyane we reparted you to. 'We must el anyane we renor you o that the

. - matier has deen settied hetween us when it finaly is. If we din't follow these rules, we'can't catlect the first $50 of the questiored amount, even If your blil was correct.

Spacial Aule for Credit Card Purchases. If you have 2 prodlem with the quality of the property of services hat you purchased with cur cregh carg and yuu have tried in good ‘aith io
correct the probiem with the merchant, you may net have to pay the remaining amount due on e property or services, There are two fimitations og this right: {a) you must have made the
purchase in your home staie, or it niot within your hore state, within 100 miles of your curent malling address; and {b) the purchase price must have teen mere than 350. These
fimitations 4o not apply if we own or oparate the merchant, of if we maitad you the advertisament for the Droperty or sarvices,

REWARUS PROGRAM - Ths foliowing Terms and Conditions, alang with the Redemption Rules dissloset |n the Rewards Brochure [*Brochure”}, apply ta the Rewards Program {“Program™).

Eligibility. Participation in the Program is restricted to individuals who malrtain a Providian VISA or MasterCard credit card acrount {*Accaunt™} in good standing. We reserve the right
to approve, deny, or revoke membership or not allow redemption of Rewards, as defined below, to any individual for any reason whatsosver,

Earning of Paints. During the first 12 months your Account Is open, vou will eam 2 paints (“Paints”) for sach S1 of Net Purchases, Thereatter, at the end of each ionthly Bilting cycle, )
you will eam 1 Point for each $1 of Net Purchases. “Net Purchasas™ means purchases of goods or services made by vou or any authorizes user of the Account, minus any returms or
refunds, and excluding balancs transiers, cash advances, traveler's checks, and access checks, Points do not actrue for intesest charges or fzes of any kind, stch as late payment feas,
annual fees, overfimit {ees, and unauthorized charges, Changes made to the above st are at our sole iscretion. Point accrual will begin upon your Enrofiment Date 10 the Pragram. No
retroactive Points will be awarded. The Enroliment Date means the dats we approve you as 3 Program member, Points may only be earned if your Account is open and is not past due or
above the credit line, When your Account is current and is within its creght ine, you will begin to earn Points agzin. There is no limit on the number of Poims that can be earned. Points
ge not have 3 cash vale, cannot be purchased or exchanged for cash, and cannot uader any cicumstance be redeemed for cash or used as a payment for your Account af cther
ohligations to us.

Statement of Peints. Program Points ara updated morthly at the time of your Account billing staternent. Paints earned duting the month will be posted at your billing statement date and
2re not available for redemption undl at jeast two business days atter your billing statement dase.

Expiratian of Points. Points will expirs five years after being awarded. Points redeemed and expired will be dased on a ﬁrs:-eamed.vﬁ'rst-spent basis.

Redemption of Paints. Points may be redeemed for grogucts or services (“Rewards*), which are set forth in 2 Brachure mailed 10 you from time to ime. Points may enly he redeermed if
your Account is open and is not past dus or above the credit iina. All Rewards are subject 10 availzhillty, We resarve the fight 10 modity or cancel any Reward at any time. When Points -
are redeemed for a Reward. the number of Poiats required for the Aeward will be subtracted trom your Point baknce. You will contact the partiss listed w the Srochure for instructions
on how to redeem your Fairts.

Tax Liahility and Fees. You will be respansible for any federat, state, or lncal taxes aue aristng cut of tha acsrual of Points or redemption of the Revrards. You will aiso be sssponsidle for
any fees or oter charges dut 1n conngction with tha redemption of any Reward,

Changes 16 the Program, The Program and the nenefits are offered at our sole discretion. We reserve the right io aiter or change any Program feature or bemeiit, prosaecively or
fetroactiveiv, including, without limitation, Point accrual or redemption criteria, and 0 cancat or semporanly suspenc the Program at any time without notice. in the 2vant you commit
any fraud or abuse your priviteges retating 1o the accrual of Foints or redemption of Rewards. we reserve the right to cance! any accrued Pelnts 2s well as cance! your Account and
participation in the Program, It we cancel the Fragram. we will normatly provige at least 30 days written netice o you at the address provided t us. However, if you viclate any arovision
of these Terms and Conditians, you are in default undar your Account, of vour Account is closed, we may cancel tha Frogram witheu! providing vou 30 days written notice and vou wil
‘orteit any vnused Poims. You may cancet your participatien at any time. The Program is void where prohibited by iedersi. staiz, or iecai law.

Rewards, Maritz Inc. and BRI provide adminisirative services for redemption of the Rewargs. Marz inc. and BRI are ingependent contractors 2no are not affilizted with ¢
Aartr ine nor 3R] <haif be [iahis far Radily Barm <ndior nennorty Aarmema that s roei-l? Seam ns Pricinatinm in e Drmme e mro Sne Yoo oot e P
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EXHIBIT ™



AFFIDAVIT

I, Patricia Cobb, Esquire, of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,

Plaintiff herein, verify that the statements of fact contained in the foregoing
Complaint are true and correct. I understand that false statements herein are
made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. §4904, relating to unsworn

falsification to authorities.

el o /ﬁéw o7

Date: PATRICIA COBB

Executive Vice President
120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504

Apple & Apple File No. /ﬂé %é CFSI File No. /ﬁd 6 ‘F/é

M(l,&g@w



In The Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS INC Sheriff Docket # 14964
VS. 03-1874-CD
BELGIN, BRADLEY C.
COMPLAINT
SHERIFF RETURNS

NOW JANUARY 2, 2004 AT 1:40 PM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT ON BRADLEY C.
BELGIN, DEFENDANT AT RESIDENCE, 742 RAILROAD ST., COALPORT, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO BRDLEY C. BELGIN A TRUE AND ATTESTED

COPY OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT AND MADE KNOWN TO HIM THE CONTENTS
THEREOF.

SERVED BY: NEVLING

Return Costs

Cost Description
38.16 SHERIFF HAWKINS PAID BY: ATTY CK3 1152

10.00 SURCHARGE PAID BY: ATTY CK# 1153

Sworn to Before Me This So Answers,

&

Sheriff

FILED

ro
oc

MAR 10 2004
' 0/?.'/0 Pra %
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc., assignee
of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee of
Providian National Bank

. -vs- Plaintiff(s)
Bradley C. Belgin

Defendant(s)

NO. 2003-1874 CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT
JUDGMENT ‘
CODE-

FILED ON BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNCIL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.
PALD.No 37942
Charles F. Bennett, Esq.

PA LD. No 30541

Joel Hausman, Esq.

PA LD. No. 42096

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

-Firm No. 719

4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237
Telephone (412) 682-1466

FILED

MAR 25 2004

Wiiliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA A
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc., assignee NO. 2003-1874 CD
of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee of IN CIVIL ACTION

Providian National Bank

Vs~ Plaintiff(s)
Bradley C. Belgin

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:

Kindly enter Judgment against the above- named Defendant(s) in Default of an Answer, in
the amount of $5,050.41, computed as V_fo]lows:

Amount named in Complaint $3,61 1.52
Interest _frém fune 25,2003

To March 22, 2004 on $3,611.52 $536.01
Attorney fees $902.88
TOTAL $5,050.41

I certify that Notice of the intention to enter this Judgment was given pursuant to Pa. R.C.P.
237.1. A copy of said Notice is attached, and was mailed on March 9, 2004 by regular mail, postage
prepaid and, addressed as follows:

Defendant: Bradley C. Belgin
163 Railroad Street
Coalport PA 16627

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

A

Attorn&y¥ for the Plaintiff(s)

Dated: 3; Aglé 9! Byv:



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL NO. 2003-1874 CD
SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of IN CIVIL ACTION
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee of
PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK

~vs- Plaintiff(s)

BRADLEY C. BELGIN
Defendant(s)

Bradley C. Belgin
163 Railroad Street
Coalport, PA 16627

Date of Notice: March 9. 2004

IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN
APPEARANCE PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE
COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU,
UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE. A JUDGMENT
MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU MAY LOSE YOUR
PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS NOTICE TO A
LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER OR CANNOT AFFORD ONE, GO TO
OR TELEPHONE THE FOLLOWING OFFICE TO FIND OUT WHERE YOU CAN GET LEGAL
HELP. '

Keystone Legal Serices
211 1/2 East Locust Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

814-765-9646

Tl
By: (e P
James R. Apple, Esq.
Attorneys for Plaintiff(s)
4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213-1237

Telephone (412) 682-1466




m Z% @ >OO\

MAR 25 2004 m@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc., assignee NO. 2003-1874 CD
of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee of IN CIVIL ACTION

Providian National Bank
-vs- Plaintiff(s)
Bradley C. Belgin

Defendant(s)

NOTICE OF JUDGMENT OR ORDER
TO: () Plaintiff (X) Defendant ( ) Garnishee

You are hereby notified that the following Order or Judgment was entered against

you on

(X) Assumpsit Judgment in the amount of $5,050.41, plus costs.
( ) Trespass Judgment in the amount of §

() If not satisfied within sixty (60) days, your motor vehicle operator’s license and/or

() Registration will be suspended by the Dept. of Transportation, Bureau of Traffic
Safety, Harrisburg, PA.

(X) Entry of Judgment - () Court Order
( ) Non-Pros
() Confession
(X) Default
( ) Verdict
() Arbitration Award
() Other
Bradley C. Belgin
163 Railroad Street
Coalport, PA 16627

PROTHONOTARY

By:
Prothonotary(or Deputy)




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY ,

PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT
Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
Unifund CCR Partners
Providian National Bank
Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-01874-CD
Real Debt: $5,050.41
Atty’s Comm: §
Vs. Costs: $
Int. From: $
Bradley G. Belgin Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: March 25, 2004

Expires: March 25, 2009

Certified from the record this 25th day of March, 2004

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

******************************************************************************

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment, Debt,
Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is anthorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/ Attorney



N

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA

Commonwealth Financial Systems,
Inc., assignee of Unifund CCR Partners
assignee of Providian National Bank

-Vs- Plaintiff(s)
Bradley C. Belgin

Defendant(s)

_[t=15-04 _ Document
Reimstated/Reissued to Sheriff /Attormey
for service.

Beputy Pro

No. 2003-1874 CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT
OF EXECUTION

CODE-
FILED OF BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.

PA LD. No. 37942
Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
PA LD. No. 30541

Joel E. Hausman, Esq.
PA LD. No. 42096
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719

4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
Telephone: 412-682-1466
Fax: 412-682-3138

FILED

JUN 2 12004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/C!erk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Commonwealth Financial Systems, No. 2003-1874 CD
Inc., assignee of Unifund CCR Partners IN CIVIL ACTION

assignee of Providian National Bank
-Vs- Plaintiff(s)
Bradley C. Belgin
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue the Writ of Execution in the above-captiéned matter...
(1) directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
(2) against Defendant(s) Bradley C. Belgin
(3) against Garnishee(s)

(4) Judgment: $5,050.41

Interest from March 23, 2004 to June 13, 2004

On $5,050.41

Amount of Interest $66.41
Payments $
SUBTOTAL . $5,116.82

Costs (to be added by Prothonotary) $ 125.00

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

Dated: é // 72% By:
77



e WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,
assignee of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee
of Providian National Bank,

Vs. NO.: 2003-01874-CD

Bradley G. Belgin

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of
UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee of PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK, Plaintiff(s) from BRADLEY G. BELGIN,
Defendant(s):

(1) Youare directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other

than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $5,050.41 PAID: $125.00
INTEREST from March 23, 2004 to SHERIFF: $

June 13, 2004 on $5,050.41: $66.41

PROTH. COSTS: § OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 06/21/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this day
of AD. Requesting Party: James R. Apple, Esq.
At AM./P.M. 4650 Baum Boulevard

Pittsburgh, PA 15213
(412) 682-3138

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

CASE NO.: 2003-1874 CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.,
assignee of UNIFUND PARTNERS, assignee of
PROVIDIAN NATICNAL BANK

Plaintiff
Vs.

BRADLEY C. BELGIN

Defendant.

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE
WRIT OF EXECUTION

CODE-
FILED OF BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.
PA LD. No. 37942
Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
PA LD. No. 30541
Joel E. Hausman, Esq.
PA LD. No. 42096
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719
F E L E 4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
1223 / ¢£ (LJAZZZ Telephone: 412-682-1466
Fax: 412-682-3138
oy 15t

WA AL Sl
Prothc.ls-f-,



o , | Dated: / /’ ////0 C/ o By:

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

CASE NO.: 2003-1874 CD
IN CIVIL ACTION

COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.,
assignee of UNIFUND PARTNERS, assignee of
PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK

-Vs- Plaintiff
BRADLEY C. BELGIN

Defendant

PRAECIPE TO REISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOQOTARY:
Kindly issue the Writ éf Execution in the above-captioned matter...
(1) directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
(2) against Defendant(s) Bradley C. Belgin
(3) against Ganﬁsheé{s)

(4) Judgment: $5,050.41

Interest from March 23, 2004 to October 23, 2004

On $5,050.41

Amount of Interest : $174.34
Payments $
SUBTOTAL $5,224.75

Costs (to be added by Prothonotary) = §

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

77



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DOCKET # 16018
NO: 03-1874-CD
PLAINTIFF: COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS ASSIGNEE
OF PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: BRADLEY C. BELGIN

Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY
SHERIFF RETURN
DATE RECEIVED WRIT: 11/15/2004
LEVY TAKEN @
POSTED @
SALE HELD
SOLD TO F“ " ig @
SOLD FOR AMOUNT  PLUS COSTS 0/3 Y Gim
WRIT RETURNED 02/07/2006 FeB 0 / 200@
DATE DEED FILED NOT SOLD -
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
DETAILS
@ SERVED BRADLEY C. BELGIN .

DEPUTIES FOUND NOTHING OF VALUE TO LEVY.

@ SERVED
NOW, FEBRUARY 7, 2006 RETURN WRIT AS NO SALE SET NOTHING OF VALUE TO LEVY. TIME EXPIRED.



.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DOCKET# 16018
NO:  03-1874-CD
PLAINTIFF: ~ COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC. ASSIGNEE OF UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS ASSIGNEE
OF PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK
VS.
DEFENDANT: BRADLEY C. BELGIN
Execution PERSONAL PROPERTY

SHERIFF RETURN

SHERIFF HAWKINS $64.48

SURCHARGE $20.00 PAIDBY ATTORNEY

So Answers,

m

Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Commonwealth Financial Systems, No. 2003-1874 CD
Inc., assignee of Unifund CCR Partners IN CIVIL ACTION

assignee of Providian National Bank
-Vs- Plaintiff(s)
Bradley C. Belgin

Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT
OF EXECUTION

CODE-
FILED OF BEHALF OF
PLAINTIFF

COUNSEL OF RECORD
FOR THIS PARTY:

James R. Apple, Esq.
PA LD. No. 37942
Charles F. Bennett, Esq.
PA 1.D. No. 30541
Joel E. Hausman, Esq.
PA 1.D. No. 42096
APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.
Firm No. 719
4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213

. Telephone: 412-682-1466
Fax: 412-682-3138

FILED

IS5 O
RW Document

/Reigs

for service.

ed to Sheriff/ Atteen o | ' JUN 2 12004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/C\erk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY

PENNSYLVANIA
Commonwealth Financial Systems, No. 2003-1874 CD
Inc., assignee of Unifund CCR Partners IN CIVIL ACTION

assignee of Providian National Bank
-vs- Plaintiff(s)
Bradley C. Belgin
Defendant(s)

PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION

TO THE PROTHONOTARY:
Kindly issue the Writ of Execution in the above-captiéned matter. ..
(1) directed to the Sheriff of Clearfield County;
(2) against Defendant(s) Bradley C. Belgin
(3) against Garnishee(s) |

(4) Judgment: $5,050.41

Interest from March 23, 2004 to June 13, 2004

On $5,050.41

Amount of Interest $66.41
Payments $
SUBTOTAL ' $5,116.82

Costs (to be added by Prothonotary) § 1as.00

APPLE AND APPLE, P.C.

Dated: é// 7é ¢
/ /




e

. WRIT OF EXECUTION and/or ATTACHMENT
’ COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
CIVIL ACTION - LAW

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.,
assignee of Unifund CCR Partners, assignee
of Providian National Bank,

Vs. NO.: 2003-01874-CD

Bradley G. Belgin

TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY:

To satisfy the debt, interest and costs due COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., assignee of

UNIFUND CCR PARTNERS, assignee of PROVIDIAN NATIONAL BANK, Plaintiff(s) from BRADLEY G. BELGIN;
Defendant(s):

(1) You are directed to levy upon the property of the defendant(s) and to sell interest(s) therein:
Personal Property

(2) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant(s) not levied upon in the possession of:

Garnishee(s) as follows:

and to notify the garnishee(s) that: (a) an attachment has been issued; (b) the garnishee(s) is/are enjoined from paying
any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivering any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise
disposing thereof;

(3) If property of the defendant(s) not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other

than a named garnishee, you are directed to notify him/her that he/she has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as
above stated.

AMOUNT DUE: $5,050.41 PAID: $125.00
INTEREST from-March 23, 2004 to SHERIFF: $

June 13, 2004 on $5,050.41: $66.41

PROTH. COSTS: $ OTHER COSTS: §

ATTY’S COMM: §
DATE: 06/21/2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk Civil Division

Received this writ this ‘ S M day
of N\emeer AD. O\ Requesting Party: James R. Apple, Esq.
At )Y AME. 4650 Baum Boulevard
Pittsburgh, PA 15213
C Onoshan G o5 iy (412) 682-3138

Sheriff% Cuned¥ran R @&Qv M\/\



. PERSONAL PROPERTY SALE
-~ SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION

NAME BRADLEY C. BELGIN NO. 03-1874-CD

NOW, February 07, 2006, by virtue of the Writ hereunto attached, after having given due and legal notice of time and place of sale
by handbills posted on the premises setting forth the date, time and place of sale, | exposed the within described real estate of
Bradley C. Belgin to public venue or outcry at which time and place | sold the same to he/she being the highest bidder, for the
sum of and made the following appropriations, viz:

SHERIFF COSTS: PLAINTIFF COSTS, DEBT AND INTEREST:

EERRVICE 9.00 DEBT-AMOUNT DUE
9.00 INTEREST @ % 0.00
MILEAGE 21.00 FROM TO
LEVY
gggﬁgg PROTH SATISFACTION
HANDBILLS LATE CHARGES AND FEES
COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
ggg"ﬂgg'o"‘ ‘1)-23 FORECLOSURE FEES
| ATTORNEY COMISSION
DISTRIBUTION REFUND OF SURCHARGE 20.00
ADVERTISING SATISFACTION FEE
ADD'L SERVICE ESCROW DEFICIENCY
PROPERTY INSPECTIONS
ADD'L POSTING INTEREST
ADD'L MILEAGE MISCELLANEOUS
ADD'L LEVY
BID AMOUNT TOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST $209.48
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE
COPIES 15.00 COSTS:
ADVERTISING 0.00
BILLING/PHONE/FAX TAXES - COLLECTOR
CONTINUED SALES TAXES - TAX CLAIM
MISCELLANEOUS 9.00 DUE
TOTAL SHERIFF COSTS $64.48 LIEN SEARCH
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
SHERIFF COSTS 64.48
LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS 0.00
PROTHONOTARY 125.00
MORTGAGE SEARCH
MUNICIPAL LIEN
TOTAL COSTS $189.48
TOTAL COSTS $209.48

COMMISSION 2% ON THE FIRST $ 100,000 AND 1/2% ON ALL OVER THAT. DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN
ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE.

CHESTER A. HAWKINS, Sheriff



PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MONEY JUDGMENTS)
PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure 3101 to 3149

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of 0 (ﬂa,{ é@( J
Plaintiff : County, Pennsylvania, Civil Division
Vs. :
BRADLEY C BELGIN

163 RAILROAD ST

COALPORT, PA 16627 No 96255 - } W C@

Defendant(s)
'S
&Zlilztgtlr\;e;ttional Bank PRAECIPIE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION AND
Madera, PA ATTACHMENT (MONEY JUDGMENT)
Garnishee

To the Prothonotary: TO SATISFY THE JUDGMENT, ISSUE WRIT OF EXECUTON IN THE ABOVE MATTER

(1) Directed to the Sheriff of County, Pennsylvania;
(2) Against BRADLEY C BELGIN , 163 RAILROAD ST. COALPORT, PA 16627

Defendant(s)
(3) And against County National Bank
Main Street
Madera, PA
Garnishee(s);
(4) and index this writ
(a) against
Defendant(s)
(b) against
Garnishee(s), -

as a lis pendens against the real property of the defendant(s) in the name of the Garnishee(s), any and all accounts of the
defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee, including but not limited to savings account balances; checking account balances;
Certificates of Deposit; Money Market Accounts; contents of Safety Deposit Boxes. Defendant’s SSN(s): 210-68-5819;

(5) Judgment Amount $ S/ 0\30 : C/ /
Interest 3 Lg/ . 2 S

Clerks Fee 9 O O
Sheriff [ O
Poundage

Tota 5 / l—/?f ‘ (‘l C/
Dated j ﬁQ & W lethonOtary costs 18200 | (/W" Q /V%%

F I L E _ Patricia A. Cobb, Esq.
[ Attorney for Plaintiff

g

m« 0 U&JQCQ'LD wnts

do Shef-
William A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts (i
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a) @

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
Plaintiff .

bradleyl Bebir
16 éZmM 2

Contpoh P 11687

Counteguhmal Bunt,
Maun S freet
M&M d, . ﬂ @ Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of C Q & /&[J .
TO THE SHERIFF OF (_{ g au/fyy /,

Defendant(s)

County, Pennsylvania:

In the Court of C

Clesrbel

w 2003164 L)

WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

on Pleas of (\
County, Pennsylvania O ~

Ve

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

. .
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against : bf ad C@b{ (/ éd %/V A

Pliaso Sooe Griohes ik Som Il bl

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.
Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 2./ -(p 3” —5 8 / 7

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

. a//?/ J Garnishee(s) per property description.

Confessed Judgment by Complaint;
1. Date of Entry

2. Notice of mailing on

filed.

And to notify the Gamishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;

(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of antyone other than the
named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

et ()0 2/

' (Seal)

WQM&%

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688
120 North Keyser Avenue

Scranton, PA 18504

570-347-1115 Ext. 202

Judgment Amount $ 5 / ()50 ’ (//
Interest 29% .25
Clerk’s Fee 6 - (D
Sheriff 1D
Poundage 2%
Total, ) j 2 (‘/7’8’7 v QQ
Prothonotary costs™ 159 o0
( Ak 5 hlpto

Clerk of Judicial Records

Sheriff / Deputy



In the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania

F!I,_ED

Civil Division Cc 1
WO o

William A. Shaw L
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 N. Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

D E Eaes -

Plaintiff

File No: 2003-1874 CD
Vs.

Bradley C Belgin
163 Railroad St.
Coalport, PA 16627

Vs.

County National Bank

Main Street : -

Madera, PA ; ol
Garnishee (s) f

Praecipe for Entry of Appearance

Kindly enter my appearance on behalf of Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. in the above-
captioned matter.

Date;U /) (ﬂ %/ Slgnatur&WQ% éﬂ 1 i
Print Name: @\% it \R%@Q

Address: 120 N. Kevser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504
Telephone No: (570) 347-1115 ext. 202

Supreme Court ID No: 39688




Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. : In the Court of Common Pleas of 0{[ ad M 0/

120 North Keyser Avenue ; County, Pennsylvania
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division
Plaintiff ;
Vs, : ~ / X%(/ [ ﬁ
: No. %
BRADLEY C BELGIN ;
163 RAILROAD ST ; Affidavit under Soldiers and Sailors Relief
COALPORT, PA 16627 ; Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended.
Defendant(s)

State of Pennsylvania
County of } SS:

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that the above
named defendant(s): BRADLEY C BELGIN,; is(are) not in the military service of the United
States of America as defined by the Soldiers’ and Sailors’ Civil Relief Act of 1940 as amended,

That the defendant(s): BRADLEY C BELGIN; is(are) older than eighteen years of age;

That the employment status of the defendant(s) WY C BELGIN; is(are) unknown.

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
SubsYibed iefore
P\

thi%may of A()’W\\ 20 (JU
Jenf?’ r\Lo ot ublic

NOTARIAL SEAL 0
JENNIFER LOEH "t F ! E D 4
Notary Public " /J Cc
CITY OF SCRANTON, ACKAWANNA COUNTY 3 57%
My Commission Expires Mar 2, 2006 MAY 0 1 0[]5 @
‘. ‘ William A. Shaw
pro*thonclrtarv/C‘efk of Courts

F i EREEL

%3

itk
i

b

o B BEERELR.R
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

GARNISHEE

PLAINTIFF: COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC.

VS.
DEFENDANT: BRADLEY C. BELGIN
TO: COUNTY NATIONAL BANK, GARNISHEE

DOCKET # 101500

NO: 2003-1874-CD

SERVICE# 1 OF 1
WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO

SHERIFF RETURN

NOW, May 04,2006 AT 9:44 AM SERVED THE WITHIN WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO
GARNISHEE ON COUNTY NATIONAL BANK DEFENDANT AT MAIN ST., MADERA, CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA, BY HANDING TO NANCY GENISI, PERSON IN CHARGE A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION; INTERROGATORIES TO GARNISHEE AND MADE KNOWN THE

CONTENTS THEREOF.

SERVED BY: DAVIS / MORGILLO

PURPOSE VENDOR
SURCHARGE COMMONWEALTH

SHERIFF HAWKINS COMMONWEALTH

Sworn to Before Me This

Day. of 2006

FILED

O'g 0 '@

iliam A. Shaw
Pmmmt':r@mem of Courts
CHECK # AMOUNT
19221 10.00
19221 37.08

So Answers,

&
Chester A. Haw#ins
Sheriff
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WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 32523111 (a)

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. - In thg’(",(-)mt of C inon Pleas of
. Plaintiff : '(/i ébu‘é@/ {  County, Pennsylvania

Civil Division )

hadlege &lire, e

1B Calroae! SF .
M’C pv [/I\ /) ﬁ} 2 7 o : WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT

Defendant(s)

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

Méwgﬁ/t/it L/] A | 4 Garnishee

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of C LZ 7 /&[J .
T0 THE SHERIFF OF @/éa/ / County, Pennsylvania:

1 ;
To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against : I”Q/ cd (,&(/{ C/ éﬁj %’{ M

é)& s &%@é Gﬂmw/w ﬂs Say) ﬂé %J%/&/

Any and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possé‘ssion of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
balances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.

Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 2./ (2 ¥ -5 5/ ﬁ

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of
) J . -
y Sy Garnishee(s) per property description.
V4% ﬂ,}afl;, L ‘ ,
ny ey - |

Confessed Judgment by Complaint.
1. Date of Emtry
2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that
(a) An attachment has been issued;

(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery
any propeity of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the

named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.

: A | - Jud 5, 050.4/
Dated E/ /) & ﬂé/ Iﬁteig;:m Amount 3 ) /240(,) 2}_5’

(Seal) Clerk’s Fee D6 (A
| Sheriff - 14D - A
, — a / /[Z é \}C Poundage 2% : —= ’
. U Totgl S TR L
&/WM& e« | rothonotary cogfs ,7 5& oo('
Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 14 ,
120 North Keyser Avenue '\).«&’ /T Silplo

8504 , Clerk of Judicial Records ~
Scranton, PA 185 flecud &,‘%@j,w/m rk of Judicial Records

570-347-1115 Ext. 202 .
| | C’AMU\’N \# ' 4 Sheriff / Deputy

YyMsipars




R A A A A MR A e i AT A A TR LSS e A AR W W it TR T e D LR WL e e

WRIT OF EXECUTION — (MONEY JUDGMENT) RULES PA. R.C.P. 3252,3111 (a) -

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc. .- v In the Court of Cammon Pleas of -
) Plamtlff : » 61 el:tfé@/ County, Pennsylvania

'))’Gt d} L@y f é\{/ g//\-) " ‘ Civil Division

S 0 5 o kel

MCP m/‘\’j’é] Y &‘@9 7 ' S WRIT OF EXECUTION AND ATTACHMENT
| | o Defendant(s) : : -
- Vs. R |
V\WLS/{W . o
Wadera Y @ i

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, County of C Lg @/&[J .

TO THE SHERIFF OF (g a/fyzfyl ~ County, Pennsylvania: ) o
)

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs against : bf ad (ﬂb{ (/ é@j %/1//\ '

(5) &ML@ Smc GWNWLM %S S |6 QM/M/

Ariy and all accounts of the defendant(s), in the possession of Garnishee(s), including but not limited to savings account
halances, checking account balances, Certificates of Deposit, Money Market Accounts, contents of Safety Deposit Boxes.

Defendant’s Social Security Number(s) is/are 7./ - § -3/ ﬁ

S

(MONEY JUDGMENT)

(1) You are also directed to attach the property of the defendant not levied upon in the possession of

} . .
L /U&z,/L J Garnishee(s) per property description.
runy ra |

Confessed Judgment by Complaint:

1. Date of Entry

2. Notice of mailing on filed.
And to notify the Garnishee(s) that ‘

(a) An attachment has been 1ssued; , o ‘
(b) The garnishee(s) is enjoined from paying any debt to or for the account of the defendant(s) and from delivery

any property of the defendant(s) or otherwise disposing thereof.
3. If property of the defendant not levied upon and subject to attachment is found in the possession of anyone other than the

named garnishee(s), you are directed to notify him that he has been added as a garnishee and is enjoined as above stated.
ot LI 2 - g o 821 050/
[ g y <
Dated Y t Interest 3)% .25

(Seal) Clerk’s Fee ' D0 (A
- Sheriff 14D eA)

oo odere T Swwam
Prothono /5:900

y 74 | B o =
Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire PA Bar ID 39688 ‘ R /\)_{ Z /m : o
' = g Shiplo

120 North Keyser Avenue : Gy
© Scranton, PA 18504 (e hS-0e @ F P - Clerk of Judicial Records

570-347-1115 Ext. 202 - :
. “{7 i WW Sheriff / Deputy




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Plaintiff : No. 2003-1874-CD
VS. :
Bradley C. Belgin :
163 Railroad Street :
Coalport, PA 16627 :
Defendant(s) : F H L E D
and : O 10105 ten G
MAY 12 2006 &
County National Bank : . Willilam A. Shaw e
Main Street : Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts
Madera, PA :
Garnishee
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Peter F. Smith, attorney for County National Bank in the above-captioned matter, hereby
certify that I served the Answers to Interrogatories filed in this matter on the Attorney for the
Plaintiff by U. S. First Class Mail and a true and correct copy of the Answers to Interrogatories on

the Defendant by U.S. Certified Mail as follows:

U.S. FIRST CLASS MAIL CERTIFIED MAIL
Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire Bradley C. Belgin
120 N. Keyser Avenue P. O.Box 163
Scranton, PA 18504 Coalport, PA 16627

Respectfully submitted,

‘ 7
‘Date: S///Z-/& %% '
Peter F. Smﬁh, Esquire
Attorney for the Garnishee
Attorney L.D. # 34291
P.O. Box 130, 30 South Second Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

(814) 765-5595
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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.  : In the Court of Common Pleas of
Scranton, PA 18504 . Clearfield County, Pennsylvania Civil
120 North Keyser Avenue . Division
: Plaintiff
Vs. ; No: 2003-1874-CD
Bradley C Belgin ;
163 Railroad Street . Praecipe to Enter Judgment
Coalport, PA 16627 . Against Garnishee.
Defendant
Vs.
FILED#ss-s0c
County National Bank ; M]3
Main Street : MAY \3 /Vogu Yo
Madera, PA : asnishog
A Sh
Garnish " pmmomltlgrg}mem g\fNCour'G 'Le’“”'*
arnishee ; © PHf-
e®

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Please enter the above Praecipe to Enter Judgment Against Garnishee in the amount of
$708.64.

;ém%ﬁ%@ cAQ

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire
Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before me on this \/) ‘:iay of " 20 C)Lé

. a | "4 ~
Jenmfe/r7§eh, NOthIV
rd
U NOTeRIn gy
JENNU ek LOEH

Notary Public
CITY OF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY
My Comrrission Expires Mar 2, 2009
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Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc ; In the Court of Common Pleas of
120 North Keyser Avenue ; , Pennsylvania . j—’
Scranton, PA 18504 : Civil Division '
Plaintifi(s) : File / Index No._0 %1 8 74-CD>
Vs. .
BRADLEY C BELGIN : NOTICE OF FILING JUDGMENT

163 RAILROAD ST
COALPORT, PA 16627

Defendant(s)

Notice is herby given that a money judgment in the above-captioned matter has been entered against you in the

Amountof$\706/-(/ ] on MO.‘(j Q&,&OOLQ

G M

T

If you have any questions regarding this notice, please contact the filing party:

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.
120 North Keyser Avenue
Scranton, PA 18504

Telephone:  570-347-1115

(Notice is given in accordance with PA Supreme Court Rule of Civil Procedure No. 236)



PENNSYLVANIA

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , @
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT C )

e

Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Unifund CCR Partners

Providian National Bank

Plaintiff(s)
No.: 2003-01874-CD
Real Debt: $708.64
Atty’s Comm: $

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From: $

Bradley G. Belgin Entry: $20.00

Defendant(s)
Instrument: Judgment against Garnishee
ONLY

County National Bank

Garnishee Date of Entry: May 22, 2006

Expires: May 22, 2011

(«);Lﬁ/%y

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

Certified from the record this 22nd day of May, 2006.

3k 3 3k sk ok sk sk sk ok ok s ke ok sfe sk sk sk sk e e ke sk sk sk e sk sk sk ok ok sk sk sk sk sk sk ok sk ok Sk sk ok Sk sk ok 3k sk ok Sk sk ok sk sk sk sk sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok sk sk sk skosk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok ok

SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



Commonwealth Financial Systems, Inc.

Scranton, PA 18504
120 North Keyser Avenue

Vs.
Bradley C Belgin

163 Railroad Street
Coalport, P A16627

Defendant
Vs.
County National Bank
Main Street
Madera, PA
Garnishee

In the Court of Common Pleas of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania Civil
Division
Plaintiff

No: 2003-1874-CD

Praecipe to Satisfy the Judgment
: Against Garnishee.

FILED s,

13:57
J0N'8 S 200w e
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

To the Prothonotary of Clearfield County Pennsylvania:

Please enter the above Praecipe to Satisfy the Judgment Against Garnishee.

bl T

Patricia A. Cobb, Esquire k.

Lawyer ID # 39688
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Lackawanna County

Sworn and subscribed before my o;;;c/ —
/ TN

Jund

D ",

Jennifer/l,aél Wothry

ublic/

NOTARIAL SEAL

JENNIFER LOEH

Notary Public

Chy oF SCRANTON, LACKAWANNA COUNTY

My Commission Expires Mar 2, 2009
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
COMMONWEALTH FINANCIAL SYSTEMS, INC., *
Plaintiff :
VS. * NO. 03-1874-CD
BRADLEY C. BELGIN, :

Defendant

ORDER

NOW, this 24" day of May, 2006, the Court being in receipt of the Request for
Exemption document provided to the Sheriff by the above-named Defendant; it
appearing that the Defendant would be entitled to the $300.00 exemption permitted by
42 Pa. C.S. §8123, it is the ORDER of this Court that the Request for the Exemption be
and is hereby GRANTED.

The Plaintiff shall have no more than ten (10) days from the date of this Order in
which to file written exceptions with the Court and request a hearing on the exceptions

and exemption.

. BY THE COURT,

EREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

[
Fl %‘5 e pug A

' President Judge
; G
t&% 5470 i
N 1 Defi-
William A. Shaw ‘(93 &13\ ‘ <t

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Coolipo ¢, PP 1667
v




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the
issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question, from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for
service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincérely,

(«),;U;, Mw

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

DATE: sladloe

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.
| X The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
X Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)

X Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Ciearfield, PA 16830 @ Phone: (814) 765-2641 £xt. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659



